
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5757

FOR ANSWER ON 10/04/2017


PERFORMANCE OF RINL

5757. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:

SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA:
DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the projects affected due to less utilisation of Internal and External Budgetary Resources (IEBR) and less outlay by the Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd. during the year 2016-17; and

(b) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): RINL has achieved its capex target for 2016-17. Projects have not been affected on account of less utilization of Internal and Extra Budgetary Resources (IEBR) and less outlay during 2016-17.
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